Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS506057EN   page 1
May 21, 2021 11:03 AM
Quick Facts
•	 Up to 164 lumens per watt
•	 Five optical distributions (Type II, III, IV and V)
•	 Multiple lumen packages ranging from 2,000 -

PS506057EN   page 2
May 21, 2021 11:03 AM
Ordering Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: ARCH-N-PA1-20-D-U-T2R-A15-AP
Product Family 1, 2 Configuration Wattage Bucket Color Temperature Voltage Distribution Finish
ARCH-N=Archeon Nano PA1=Direct Mount
Rectangle
(16 LED)
10
19
20
30
40
50
60
722=70CRI, 2200K
727=70CRI, 2700K
730=70CRI, 3000K
735=70CRI, 3500K
740=70CRI, 4000K
750=70CRI, 5000K
827=80CRI, 2700K 4
U=Universal (120- 277V)
8=480V 3
9=347V
H=High Voltage Driver (347V-480V) 9
T2R=Type II Roadway
T2U=Type II Urban
T3=Type III
T4W=Type IV Wide
5WQ=Type V Square Wide
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
Accessories (Order Separately)
OA / RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
OA1223=10kV Surge Module Replacement
OA/RA1014=NEMA Photocontrol - 120V  11
OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap  11
OA/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V  11
OA/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V  11, 20
HS-ARCHN=Field Install ARCHN House Side Shield 10
FSIR-100=Wireless Configuration Tool for Occupancy Sensor 14
A15-XX=Arm (15" Straight Arm) 7, 8
ASJS15-XX=Adjustable slipfitter (Factory set at 15 degrees) 8
ASJS25-XX=Adjustable slipfitter (Factory set at 25 degrees) 8
ASJS45-XX=Adjustable slipfitter (Factory set at 45 degrees) 8
SWPD4-XX=WaveLinx Wireless Sensor, 7' - 15' Mounting Height  23, 24, 25, 26
SWPD5-XX=WaveLinx Wireless Sensor, 15' - 40' Mounting  Height  23, 24, 25, 26
NOTES:
1. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatiblity for all applications. Refer to our white
 paper WP513001EN for additional support information.
2. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details.
3. Only for use with 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded
systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase High Leg Delta and Three Phase Corner Grounded Delta systems).
4. Use dedicated IES files for 2700K, 3000K, and 5000K when performing layouts. These files are published on the ARCH Archeon luminaire
product page on the website.
5. Extended lead times may apply.
6. If "PR" selected,  dimming functionality not available, dimming leads will be capped.
7. Round pole adapter and mounting hardware included. "M" drill pattern.
8. Replace XX with color designation.
9. Only available with 50W and 60W skus.
10. Not available with 5WQ.
11. Requires ordering of a twistlock photocontrol (3-PIN or 7-PIN) receptacle ( PR or PR7).
12. Not available with "H" High Voltage Driver.
13. The FSIR-100 accessory is required to adjust parameters.
14. This tool enables adjustment of parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more.
 Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.
15. Not available for 10W.
16. Not available for 50 or 60 watts.